2016 OCT 24 COURT OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE IN RE: ANGELES ROCA JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS : NO. 14 Ŗ FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 8 PHILADELPHIA COUNTY :

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MOTION OF JUDGE ROCA TO WAIVE OBJECTIONS

The Respondent, Judge Angeles Roca, by her counsel, Samuel C. Stretton, Esquire, hereby states they are waiving the right to file Objections and Exceptions to the Opinion of the Court of Judicial Discipline in this matter finding her in violation.

Judge Roca, at the hearing held before the Court of 1. Judicial Discipline, accepted responsibility and admitted the violations.

2. Judge Roca is prepared to go to the sanctions hearing on November 21, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Samuel C. Stretton, Esquire Attorney for Judge Angeles Roca 301 S. High St., P.O. Box 3231 West Chester, PA 19381 (610) 696-4243 Attorney I.D. No. 18491

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE

IN RE:	:				
ANGELES ROCA	:				
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS	:	NO.	14	$\mathbf{J}\mathbf{D}$	2015
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT	:				
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY	:				

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify I am this date serving a copy of the Motion of Judge Roca to Waive Objections in the captioned matter upon the following persons in the manner indicated below.

Service by first class mail as follows:

- Elizabeth Flaherty, Esquire Deputy Counsel Judicial Conduct Board Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3500 P.O. Box 62525 Harrisburg, PA 17106-2525
- 2. Judge Angeles Roca 515 W. Girard Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19123

Respectfully submitted Samuel C. Stretton, Esquire

Attorney for Judge Angeles Roca 301 S. High St., P.O. Box 3231 West Chester, PA 19381 (610) 696-4243 Attorney I.D. No. 18491